

IEQ Updates

1 message

Elkridge Elementary School <noreply@hcpss.org> Reply-To: Elkridge Elementary School <noreply@hcpss.org> To: Sun, Aug 28, 2016 at 8:22 PM

Elkridge Elementary

August 28, 2016

We are looking forward to our students' arrival on Monday, August 29! We are excited for Monday and are anxious to get the year off to a great start.

As promised, please see below a status update of the work being performed here at Elkridge Elementary as a result of Howard County Government hiring an independent contractor to conduct an assessment of our school's air quality in June.

EES Recommendations	Status Update August, 26, 2016
A reassessment of portables 77, 110, 155 and 159 using a moisture meter to identify any building materials exhibiting elevated moisture content.	In progress
A reassessment of the art and music rooms, boiler room, and staff lounge using a moisture meter to identify any building materials exhibiting elevated moisture content.	Completed
If these readings identify elevated moisture levels then walls and/or ceilings should be opened up to visually inspect and determine if hidden mold growth exists.	Completed
To replace stained ceilings/ceiling tiles.	Completed
To identify and correct the source(s) of the water causing the	Completed

Anchor As a reminder, our building services staff has these recommendations and will be implementing all of them. Status updates will be provided every Friday, as the recommer remain "in-progress." If you would like to read the entire list of recommendations and sup information provided by the contractor, they can be found on our school's website under A Indoor Environmental Quality.	ndations oplemental
Our goal remains to assure that our building and our portables are safe for students and sta looking forward to seeing our students on Monday, August 29.	aff. We are
Sincerely,	
Michael Caldwell	
Principal	
Elkridge Elementary School 7075 Montgomery Road, Elkridge, MD 21075 410-313-5006 ees.ho	cpss.org

Howard County Public Schools would like to continue connecting with you via email. If you prefer to be removed from our list, please contact Howard County Public Schools directly. To stop receiving all email messages distributed through our SchoolMessenger service, follow this link and confirm: Unsubscribe

SchoolMessenger is a notification service used by the nation's leading school systems to connect with parents, students and staff through voice, SMS text, email, and social media.